Supreme Court of the United States

October Term, 1987

SHELL OIL COMPANY,

Appellant,

v.

THE IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE,

Appellee.

On Appeal from the Supreme Court of Iowa

BRIEF OF MULTISTATE TAX COMMISSION AS AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF APPELLEE

EUGENE F. CORRIGAN Executive Counsel

MULTISTATE TAX COMMISSION 1790 30th Street, Suite 314 Boulder, Colorado 80301 (303) 447-9645

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

June 3, 1988

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pa	age
STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE MULTISTATE TAX COMMISSION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT:	5
I. SHELL, WHILE PURPORTING TO BASE ITS CLAIM ON A FEDERAL STATUTE, IS REALLY ATTACKING FORMULARY APPORTIONMENT; IT SHOULD NOT BE ALLOWED TO SUCCEED IN THAT EFFORT	5
II. THE COURT SHOULD REJECT SHELL'S ATTEMPT TO INSULATE IOWA INCOME FROM FAIR TAXATION.	7
III. THE OUTER CONTINENTAL SHELF LANDS ACT (OCSLA) IS IRRELEVANT TO THE DETERMINATION OF THE AMOUNT OF SHELL'S INCOME THAT IS REASONABLY ATTRIBUTABLE TO IOWA.	9
IV. THE COURT SHOULD END THE PRACTICE OF ACCORDING "SEPARATE ACCOUNTING" THE DIGNITY OF AN ACCOUNTING TERM.	10
V. THE POSITIONS OF IOWA AND FLORIDA ARE COMPATIBLE; NEITHER SEEKS TO TAX ANY PORTION OF SHELL'S INCOME THAT IS NOT REASONABLY ATTRIBU- TABLE TO ACTIVITIES CARRIED ON WITHIN THE STATE'S BORDERS.	21
VI. THE COURT SHOULD REJECT THE INTENDED EFFECTS OF SHELL'S OUT-OF-CONTEXT QUOTATIONS AND MISLEADING IMPLICATIONS.	24
CONCLUSION	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page
Cases:
ASARCO, Inc. v. Idaho State Tax Commission, 458 U.S. 307 (1982)
Bass, Ratcliff & Gretton, Ltd. v. State Tax Commission, 266 U.S. 271 (1924)
Butler Bros. v. McCoglan, 315 U.S. 501 (1942)12, 18
Container Corp. of America v. Franchise Tax Board, 463 U.S. 159 (1983)8, 11, 13, 14, 15, 17, 18, 23
Edison California Stores v. McColgan, 183 P.2d 16 (1947)17, 18
Exxon Corp. v. Wisconsin Dept. of Revenue, 447 U.S. 207 (1980)8, 11, 15, 16, 24, 25
Hans Rees' Sons, Inc. v. North Carolina, 283 U.S. 123 (1931)8, 14
Mobil Oil Corp. v. Commissioner of Taxes, 445 U.S. 425 (1980)8, 11, 12, 15
Moorman Mfg. Co. v. Bair, 437 U.S. 267 (1978)
Norfolk & Western Railway Co. v. Missouri State Tax Commission, 390 U.S. 317 (1968)6, 23
Shell Oil Co. v. Department of Revenue, State of Florida, No. 86-159313, 21
Silent Hoist & Crane, Inc. v. Director of Tax- ation, 100 N.J. 1, 494 A.2d 775 (1985)
Underwood Typewriter Co. v. Chamberlain, 254 U.S. 113 (1920)
Statutes:
Outer Continental Shelf Lands Act, 43 U.S.C. 1331 et seq

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

Miscellaneous:	Page
99 Cong. Rec. 2572	26
Multistate Tax Commission Review, June and December 1987	17, 22
Uniform Division of Income For Tax Purposes Act (UDITPA) Section 1 (a)	20
